AMENDMENT NO. 3

This Amendment No. 3 modifies Authorization 2019-001 for Engineering Services (Agreement)
between Gibbs & Olson, Inc. (Engineer) and the City of Tenino, Washington (Client) executed
on January 8, 2019, for a project known as the City Hall Renovation Project.

The following modifications are made to the Agreement. All other terms and conditions of
the Agreement remain unchanged.

BUDGET

The budget is increased by $15,000 to account for additional construction management services
because the construction contractor is taking much longer to complete the work.

Original Agreement ATNOUNL ...........cccocucuiiiueiiniminiirineeeres s es e een $ 4,000.00
Amendment INO. L. .o $10,000.00
Amendment NO. 2. . ..ou i, $30,000.00
AMENdmeEnt INO. 3. ittt eeeee e eeteeeseeereseseeeseeeereesseesserseneesenseeesseeeeneesnes $15,000.00
Total Agreement AMOUIE . usssarmumissiomssmmiimismssmssnsrarmmmsssesnsrassmmssnssssessossosssmses $59,000.00
GIBBS & OLSON, INC. CITY OF TENINO, WASHINGTON
- JEL 4. By:

Richard A. Gushman, President Wayne Fournier, Mayor
Date: December 28, 2021 Date:

File: 0751.5022



AMENDMENT NO. 3

This Amendment No. 3 modifies Authorization 2019-001 for Engineering Services (Agreement)
between Gibbs & Olson, Inc. (Engineer) and the City of Tenino, Washington (Client) executed
on January 8, 2019, for a project known as the City Hall Renovation Project.

The following modifications are made to the Agreement. All other terms and conditions of
the Agreement remain unchanged.

BUDGET
The budget is increased by $15,000 to account for additional construction management services
because the construction contractor is taking much longer to complete the work.

Original Agreement ATNOUNL ...........ccccoueiuiuiiiiinieniaeieeteiceesnssese et sensens $ 4,000.00
Amendment NO. L. ..o $10,000.00
Amendment INO. 2. ..., $30,000.00
Amendment NO. 3.......oiiiiiiiiicicciieit e $15,000.00
Total Agreement AIOUNL ...........cccccvuiueriieniienineneeene s s eseens $59,000.00
GIBBS & OLSON, INC. CITY OF TENINO, WASHINGTON
égfaﬁ‘ ; ;{ Mo——~.~

By: / il By:

Richard A. Gushman, President Wayne Fournier, Mayor
Date: December 28, 2021 Date:

File: 0751.5022



CHANGE ORDER

(Instructions on reverse side) No._ 1
PROJECT: CriyhaﬂRemvatw
OATEOF ISSUANCE:_ 16:22 EFFECTIVEDATE: . 11222 .

.......................................

You ars directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents,
Description:  [ncrease contract amount and contract time.
Reason for Change Order: Additional funding and supply chain issues.

This change order includes all direct ang indirect costs for labor, equipment, materials and the time required for completion of the work
described delivered to the Owner ready for use.

Altachments: {List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT FRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantial Cgmpleﬁcn: 180 calendar days
$362.090,.82 incl. sales tax Ready for final paymen;; ; zGﬁ calendar days
ays or dales
Net changes from previous Change Order No.___toNo. Net changes fram previous Change Order No.___to No._
‘ NJA
s NiA days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Coniract Times prior to thig Change Order
& | Substantial Completion: 180 calendar days
" . . Ready for final payment: 200 calendar days
2389 s oy b ok
$362,090.82 incl. sales lax dieor daies
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Orcer
$83.000.00 350 Ca’eﬂﬁard&yﬂ o
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
' Substantial Completion: 540 calendar days
e Ready for final payment: 560 calendar days
§445.000.82 a7 or deles
RECOMMENDED: i APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
A F 7 ; Vd
£4 &7 o 3 y ”
By_Wa T By: By: ‘// i o IO
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Cmer (Authorized Signalure) Contractor (Authorized Signai

Data: (L. 7 7 j, Dats: Date:_} . é ZZ.




